
  

                                                                                                                      

GOVERTMENT OF TRIPURA 

O/O THE DY. DIRECTOR OF HORTICULTURE 

WEST TRIPURA DIST. AGARTALA 

 
 

 

 

 

NO.F.4 (79)/H&SC/DDH/W/P-III/2018-19/3436-46                 Dated, Agartala, the 26/10/2018 

 
 

Notice Inviting Tender 
 
 

The undersigned on behalf of the Governor of Tripura invites tender in sealed cover from 

bonafied Agency/Individuals to supply Garden Soil (Black),Well Rotten Cowdung and 

Sand (Fine) at different institutes in and around Agartala under the Dy.Director of 

Horticulture (West).The intending tenderer may submit quotation separately for each 

item furnished below. 

SL. 

NO. 

Item Estimate 

cost 

Earnest 

money 

Last date of 

selling tender 

form/date of 

receiving 

Cost of 

tender 

form 

DNIT 

1 

Supply of Well Rotten 

Cowdung at different 

institutes in and around 

Agartala under the 

Dy.Director of 

Horticulture  (West). 

Rs.3,00,000/- Rs.3,000/- 

14/11/2018 

upto 5.0 PM/ 

15/11/2018, 11 

AM to 3 PM 

Rs.100/- 

NO.F.4(79)/

H&SC/DD

H/W/P-

III/2018-

19/1 

2 

Supply Garden Soil 

(Black) and Sand (Fine) 

at different institutes in 

and around Agartala 

under the Dy.Director of 

Horticulture (West). 

Rs.1,50,000/- Rs.1,500/- 

14/11/2018 

upto 5.0 PM/ 

15/11/2018, 11 

AM to 3 PM 

Rs.100/- 

NO.F.4(79)/

H&SC/DD

H/W/P-

III/2018-

19/2 

 

 

  Sealed quotation will be received in the office of the undersigned on 

15/11/2018 upto 3.00 PM and will be opened on the same day if possible. All details of 

the NIT/DNIT may be collected from the office of the undersigned during office hour 

except holidays. Also visit web site  www.agri.tripura.gov.in  Site of work may be visited 

before dropping the quotation.  

 

 

    

 
 

Cont’d..P/2 



 

Page-2 

 

Copy to, 
 

1. The Director, ICAT, Govt. of Tripura along with a copy of Notice Inviting Tender with 

request to publish in any 3 (three) leading local dailies on 30/10/2018. 

2. Sri Kohinoor Debbarma, Assistant Director of Agriculture, Deptt. Of Agriculture with a 

request for hosting the NIT along with DNIT on the official home page, 

www.agri.tripura.gov.in for which a soft copy (CD) is also being sent with request to send an 

information indicating the date of uploading of the NIT in the web site. 

3. The Cashier O/o the DDH (West) through DDO for information & requested to receive cost 

of tender form from the tender bidder. 

   

Copy also forwarded with a request for wide publication to:- 

 

1. The Director of Agriculture, Tripura. 

2. The Director of Horticulture & Soil Conservation, Tripura. 

3. The SE, Department of Agriculture. 

4. The Joint Director of Agriculture, SARS, A.D. Nagar. 

5. The Joint Director of Horticulture, HRC, Nagicherra. 

6. The Executive Engineer, Department of Agriculture, West 

7. The Dy. Director of Agriculture, West 

8. Notice Board of the Office. 

 

 

 

     
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 



 

 

 

-:TERMS & CONDITION :- 

 
1. Last date of selling quotation Form on 14/11/2018 upto 5 P.M. & Date of receiving 

Quotation on 15/11/2018 from11.00 A.M. to 3.00 P.M. The same will be opened 

on the day, if possible. 

2. Quotation form will be available in the O/O DDH (West), Agartala on payment of   

Rs.100/-(Rupees one hundred) only per no.of DNIT form. 

3. The Quotationer or his representative may remain present at the time of opening of 

quotation.      

4. The rate should be quoted clearly in figure & word .The quoted rate shall be net & 

final inclusive of loading, unloading & transportation etc. Nothing extra shall be 

paid on this account. 

5. The lowest quotationer has to supply Well Rotten Cow dung at different institution 

under Dy, Director of Horticulture, West District as and when required. 

6. Attested copies of ITC/PTC/GST registration must accompany with the Quotation. 

7. Cow dung should be free from all inert materials. 

8. Payment will be made on the basis of supply of materials.   

9. No interest will be given in case of delayed payment. 

10. Each quotation must accompany earnest money for an amount of Rs.3000/-

(Rupees three thousand) only in the shape of “Deposit at call”/DD in favour of the  

Dy.Director of  Horticulture(West).  

11. After issue of supply order delivery should be made within stipulated period. 

12. No advance payment will be allowed. 

13. The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any quotation                       

including the lowest quotation without assigning any reason. 

14. The rate finalized will remain valid up to one year from the date of acceptance. 

15. The provisional deduction of taxes at source shall be at the rate as notified by the 

Government, from time to time. 

 
  

   

                 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

-:TERMS & CONDITION :- 

 
1. Last date of selling quotation Form on 14/11/2018 upto 5 P.M. & Date of receiving 

Quotation on 15/11/2018 from11.00 A.M. to 3.00 P.M. The same will be opened 

on the day, if possible. 

2. Quotation form will be available in the O/O DDH (West), Agartala on payment of   

Rs.100/-(Rupees one hundred) only per no.of DNIT form. 

3. The Quotationer or his representative may remain present at the time of opening of 

quotation.      

4. The rate should be quoted clearly in figure & word .The quoted rate shall be net & 

final inclusive of loading, unloading & transportation etc. Nothing extra shall be 

paid on this account. 

5. The lowest quotationer has to supply Garden soil (Black), Sand (Fine) at different 

institution under Dy, Director of Horticulture, West District as and when required. 

6. Attested copies of ITC/PTC/GST registration must accompany with the Quotation. 

7. Garden Soil (Black) and Sand should be free from all inert materials. 

8. Payment will be made on the basis of supply of materials.   

9. No interest will be given in case of delayed payment. 

10. Each quotation must accompany earnest money for an amount of Rs.1,500/-

(Rupees one  thousand five hundred ) only in the shape of “Deposit at call”/DD in  

favour of the  Dy.Director of  Horticulture(West).  

11. After issue of supply order delivery should be made within stipulated period. 

12. No advance payment will be allowed. 

13. The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any quotation                       

including the lowest quotation without assigning any reason. 

14. The rate finalized will remain valid up to one year from the date of acceptance. 

15. The provisional deduction of taxes at source shall be at the rate as notified by the 

Government, from time to time. 

 
  

 

 

 
 
 


